Keysight Technologies
U9391C/F/G Comb Generators
U9391C (10 MHz to 26.5 GHz)
U9391F (10 MHz to 50 GHz)
U9391G (10 MHz to 67 GHz)
Technical Overview
The Keysight Technologies, Inc. U9391C/F/G comb generators were developed
to provide precision phase calibration, for non-linear measurements using the

Freq (GHz)
10 | Keysight | U9391C/F/G Comb Generators - Technical Overview
Ordering Information Product
U9391C 26.5 GHz Comb Generator
U9391F 50 GHz Comb Generator
U9391G 67 GHz Comb Generator
Connector options
There are two connector options available for the Keysight U9391C/F/G comb
generator.
 – Option FFF - female (output connector)
 – Option FFM - male (output connector)
U9391-60009 squaring circuit is available for U9391C/F/G.
Warranty, calibration and services
Standard warranty is 3 years. Other options available:
 – R-51B-001-5Z     Warranty Assurance Plan – Return to Keysight – 5 years
Calibration
 – Option 1A7     Calibration + Uncertainties + Guardbanding (not accredited)
 – Option A6J     ANSI Z540-1-1994 Calibration
 – R-50C-011-3     Calibration Assurance Plan – Return to Keysight – 3 years
 – R-50C-011-5     Calibration Assurance Plan – Return to Keysight – 5 years
 – R-50C-021-3     ANSI Z540-1-1994 Calibration - 3 years
 – R-50C-021-5     ANSI Z540-1-1994 Calibration - 5 years
Typical Performance
continued
Figure 8. U9391G Comb Generator Output Power at 10 MHz PRF
-110